TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
08/28/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saban, S.A.		04/24/2006	CORPORATION: PANAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safra National Bank of New York
Street Address:	546 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	National Bank:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1064869	JBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Reiss

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP - IP Docketing

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31392/21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Reiss
Signature:	/SUSAN REISS/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0643

900050551

Date:	06/07/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0644

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT AS OF AUGUST 28, 2002 OF THE JBS MISCELLANEOUS SHIELD DESIGN MARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, as of August 28, 2002 Saban, S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Panama, having an address at Nepune House, Marina Bay, Gibraltar, ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following mark and United States trademark registration as well as the goodwill underlying said mark and registration;

U.S. Reg. No. Mark

Registration Date

1,064,869

JBS and Miscellaneous Shield Design

May 3, 1977

WHEREAS, it was the intention of Assignor to assign all rights to the abovenoted JSB Miscellaneous Shield Design mark and registration, including the underlying goodwill to Safra National Bank or to their designees as of August 28, 2002, but no document was entered into reflecting that assignment at that time;

WHEREAS, Assignor has directed that the aforesaid mark and registration be assigned to Safra National Bank of New York;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign all its rights in the JBS mark and Registration No. 1,064,869, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration *nunc pro tunc* as of August 28, 2002, to Safra National Bank of New York, a national bank with an office at 546 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10036.

Dated: 24 April 2006

SABAN, S.A

Name: JEAN MOSS

EZRA MARCOS

Title:

DIRECTOR

DILECTOR

NYDOCS04/421232,1

RECORDED: 06/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0645